compensation costs to the incorrect service periods. Furthermore, in the year ended December 31, 2006, the Company
incorrectly allocated a portion of the cash consideration paid for water rights to non marketable securities and
subsequently impaired such securities, rather than allocating this portion of the consideration to the purchase of such
water rights.

In addition, the Company has corrected certain other immaterial errors. At December 31, 2006, the cumulative effect
of all changes was an increase to the cost of our land and mining claims of $713,000, an increase in property research,
exploration and development expense of $338,000, an increase in general and administration expense of $190,000, a

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form 10KSB/A

23

decrease in realized loss on marketable securities of $321,000, and an increase to our net equity of $589,000.

The impact of these errors on each of the Company’s previously issued financial statements, are set forth in the table
below (in thousands except per share amounts).

-13-

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form 10KSB/A

24

As Originally
Reported

As
Restated

Impact of the
error Increase

(Decrease)
Income Statement for the year ended December 31,
2004
Property research, exploration and development expenses $ 1,596 $ 1,822 $ 226
General and administrative expenses 812 1,254 442
Net loss 2,337 3,005 668
Basic and fully diluted loss per share .39 .50 .11
Income Statement for the year ended December 31,
2005
Property research, exploration and development expenses 2,397 2,384 (13)
General and administrative expenses 2,128 2,120 (8)
Net loss 4,518 4,498 (20)
Basic and fully diluted loss per share .31 .31 -
Income Statement for the year ended December 31,
2006
Property research, exploration and development expenses 6,021 6,146 125
General and administrative expenses 7,320 7,076 (244)
Realized loss on marketable securities 321 0 (321)
Net loss 12,745 12,305 (440)
Basic and fully diluted loss per share .34 .33 (.01)
Balance Sheet at January 1, 2005
Land and Mining Claims 481 874 393
Total Assets 1,222 1,615 393
Current Liabilities 27 40 13
Additional Paid in Capital 3,822 4,869 1,047
Accumulated Deficit (2,639) (3,307) (668)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 1,195 1,575 380

Balance Sheet at December 31, 2005
Land and Mining Claims 497 889 393
Total Assets 850 1,242 393
Additional Paid in Capital 7,146 8.214 1,068
Accumulated Deficit (7,157) (7,804) (648)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 34 427 393

Balance Sheet at December 31, 2006
Land and Mining Claims 7,885 8,598 713
Total Assets 26,391 27,104 713
Accrued Liabilities 970 1,095 125
Additional Paid in Capital 45,221 46,017 796
Accumulated Deficit (19,902) (20,109) (207)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 25,362 25,951 589

-14-

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form 10KSB/A

25

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form 10KSB/A

26

NOTE 3-LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS (AND SUBSEQUENT EVENT)

On October 4, 2007, the Company’s Board of Directors approved the development of the Mount Hope Project as
contemplated in the Bankable Feasibility Study. The development of the Mount Hope Project has an estimated total
capital requirement of approximately $1 billion comprised of initial construction cost in excess of $850 million; $50 to
$70 million in cash bonding requirements; $27 million in advance royalty payments; and amounts necessary for